

RED HOUSE FARM, WEST BUTTERWICK, SCUNTHORPE, NORTH Lincs, DN17 3JZ

TECHNICAL CONTACT: Jenny Sinstadt

PREMIUM COLESLAW



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Cabbage, Carrot & Onion in Mayonnaise.

INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

Cabbage (59%), Mayonnaise (32%) [Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Preservative: Acetic Acid, Salt, **EGG** Yolk Powder (Pasteurised **EGG** Yolk, Salt, Maltodextrin), Stabilisers (E412, E415), Preservative (E202)], Carrot (7%), Onion

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: See ingredient declaration allergens in bold.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100G:

ENERGY	kcal	142	kJ	586
FAT		12.0g		
OF WHICH SATURATES		0.8 g		
PROTEIN		1.0 g		
CARBOHYDRATE		5.9 g		
OF WHICH SUGARS		5.8 g		
DIETARY FIBRE		1.9 g		
SODIUM		0.2 g		

PACK SIZES: 227g / 1Kg / 2Kg / 10Kg

pH: <4.5

STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION: Chilled at 0 – 5°C (MAX TEMP 8°C)

SHELF LIFE (USE BY): Delivery + 18 days
Production + 25 days

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS:

ROUTINE SAMPLING	TARGET	REJECT
TVC (IF RAW VEGETABLES ARE PRESENT)	<1,000,000	>1,000,000
COLIFORMS	<100	>100
YEASTS/MOULDS	<500	>500
LISTERIA	ABSENT IN 25g	PRESENT IN 25g
St. AUREUS	<50	>50
E. COLI	<10	>10

ATTRIBUTES:

Attribute	Accept	Reject
Appearance	Strips of cabbage, orange carrots and onion in an off-white mayonnaise	Reject if any major ingredients are missing
Aroma	Slightly acidic with typical cabbage and carrot notes.	Reject if there are any off odours
Flavour	Slightly acidic with earthy vegetables	Reject if overly vinegary
Texture	Crunchy vegetables that will soften over life. Smooth mayonnaise	Reject if vegetables are soft at the start of life

Sensitive Content	Yes/No	Comment
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES	
Suitable for Vegans	NO	
Suitable for Coeliacs	YES	
Kosher Certified	NO	
Halal Certified	NO	
Organic	NO	
Genetically Modified	NO	
Is the product Nut Free?	YES	
Does the product have a Nut Cross-Contamination Risk	NO	
Is the Product free from Seeds & Seed Derivatives (Excl Oils)	YES	
Does the product contain Seed Oil not to SCOPA Std	NO	
Does the product have a Sesame Seed Cross-Contamination Risk	NO	

Sensitive Content	Contained	Origin	Sensitive Content	Contained	Origin
Peanut & Derivative (Excl Oil)	NO		Preservatives Artificial	YES	E202

Document No: CLCSL1 **Issue No:** 002 **Issue Date:** 21/01/2014 **Authorised By:** Alaina Allen

Peanut Oil not refined to SCOPA	NO		Flavouring: Natural	NO	
Peanut Oil refined to SCOPA	NO		Flavourings: Artificial	NO	
Nuts / Nut Derivatives (Excl Oil)	NO		Artificial Sweeteners	NO	
Nut Oil not refined to SCOPA Std	NO		Glutamates	NO	
Nut Oil refined to SCOPA Std	NO		Benzoates	NO	
Eggs	YES	IN MAYONNAISE	BHA/BHT	NO	
Fish	NO		Added Salt	NO	
Crustaceans	NO		Added Sugar	NO	
Milk	NO		Hydrogenated Oils	NO	
Soya / Soya Derivatives	NO		HVP (Hydrolysed Veg. Protein)	NO	
Wheat / Wheat Derivatives	NO		Animal Products: Dairy	NO	
Barley / Barley Derivatives	NO		Animal Products: Egg	YES	IN MAYONNAISE
Oats / Oat Derivatives	NO		Animal Products: Shellfish	NO	
Rye / Rye Derivatives	NO		Animal Products: Other fish	NO	
Contains gluten allergen from wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut.	NO		Animal Products: Beef	NO	
Sesame	NO		Animal Products: Pork	NO	
Celery/Celeriac or products	NO		Animal Products: Lamb	NO	
Mustard or Mustard products	NO		Animal Products: Other Animal Products: Poultry	NO	
Sulphite (declared if >10mg/kg)	NO				
Azo or Coal Tar Dyes	NO				
Colours: Artificial	NO				
Colours: Natural	NO				
Artificial Antioxidants	NO				
Preservatives Natural	NO				
Additives	YES	E412, E415, E202			